

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 19384/2022

Jagdish Chander S/o Shri Dungar Ram, Aged About 62 Years, R/o House No. 859, Shiv Colony, Mandi, Adampur (Haryana).

----Petitioner

Versus

1. Cotton Corporation Of India, Kapas Bhawan, Plot No. 3/a, Sector-10, Cbd Belapur, Navi Mumbai Through Its Chairman-Cum-Managing Director.
2. Branch Manager, Branch Office, Cotton Corporation Of India, 161-162, Second Floor, Care Zone Plaza, Shastri Nagar, Bhilwara (Raj.).

----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. P.S. Chundawat.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI

Order

21/12/2022

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue raised in the present petition is similar to *Amar Chand Khatrik v. Cotton Corporation of India & Anr.*: S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.18543/2022, wherein, on 9.12.2022, notices have been ordered to be issued and interim order has been granted by this Court.

In view of the submissions made, issue notice. Issue notice of the stay application also, returnable on 10.1.2023.

In the meanwhile and till the next date, recovery from petitioner's salary pursuant to notices (Annex.2, 4 & 7), shall remain stayed.

Connect with SBCWP No.18543/2022.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J